

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13341/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No. 22/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KULDEEP RAI JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Any higher payment made by the petitioner as demanded
will be subject to the final decision.
Tag this matter with SLP(C)Nos.9703-04/2009.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master