

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).17431/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2009 in C M W P
The

No. 27840/2009 of

H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E A T A L L A H A B A D)

P R A K A S H C H A N D S H A R M A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

Respon de nt(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of petitioner No.3 from the
array of parties) (with office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G o p a l P r a s a d , A d v .

For Respon de nt(s)

Mr. R a v i n d r a K u m a r , A d v .

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E RI.A. No.2 is allowed in terms of the prayer clause and at the risk of the
applicant.(Sunil Ku m ar)
A.R.- m- P.S.
Cu(P.S.N. M urthy)
Court M aster