

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 17499/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CMWP No.
3604/2009 & CMWP No. 34698/2009 & CMWP No. 48346/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRAKASH AGARWAL ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Petitioner, in addition, is permitted to serve the
standing counsel for the State of U.P. and NOIDA.

Any payment made by the petitioner towards premium
shall be subject to the final decision.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9215-9223/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master