

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9215-9223/2009

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13923-13926 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14370 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14492 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15637 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16380-16381 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17223 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 17423 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17431 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19066 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21002 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23372 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25493 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26665 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33138 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3407 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5985 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

Item No.34

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 689-691 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 947 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9703-9704 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.s. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Ms./Mr. V. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

...3/-

Item No.34 : 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.9215-23/2009 respondent No 2 has filed Vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents in the remaining cases. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings for issuance of notice in the Interlocutory Applications.

In SLP(C)No.9703-04/2009 respondent No. 1 and 2 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 3 to 9.

In SLP(C)No.9703/2009 counsel for the petitioner has filed application for withdrawal of the SLP which may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

In SLP(C)No.13923-26/2009 respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Mr. G.V. Rao, advocate has been served on behalf of State of U.P. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in the remaining cases.

In SLP(C)No.14370/2009 respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice. State of U.P. also granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete in the above cases

In SLP(C)No.14492/2009 service of notice is complete.

Respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit, if any.

...4/-

Item No.34 : 4 :

In SLP(C)No.15637/2009 respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. State of U.P. has been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.16380-81/2009 respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. State of U.P also granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.17423/2009 respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 1.

In SLP(C)No.17431/2009 respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 1.

In SLP(C)No.19066/2009 an application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for withdrawal of the SLP through a new lawyer. However N.O.C. has not been filed. Cure defects within three weeks.

List the matters on 14.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar