

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9215-9223/2009

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 13923-13926 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14370 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14492 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15637 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16380-16381 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17223 of 2010
- (With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 17423 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17431 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20 of 2010
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21002 of 2009
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23372 of 2010
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26665 of 2009
- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28337 of 2010
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33138 of 2009
- (With office report)

contd...2

ITEM NO.18 -2-

- SLP(C) NO. 3407 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35167 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5985 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 689-691 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 947 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9703-9704 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan,
Ms. Ruchi Singh, adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.
Mr. Parikshit S. Shekhawat, adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal
Ms. Sandhya Goswami
Mr. Sanjay Jain, adv.
Mr. Umesh Mishra, adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra
Ms. Rakhi Ray,
Mr. S.S. Ray, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava
Mr. Rajesh Goyal
Ms. Garima Prashad
Mr. Shekhar Kumar
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, adv.
Ms. Anupama Rani, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....3

ITEM NO.18

-3-

In SLP(C) Nos.20, 689-91, 947, 3407, 5985 and 17223/10 service is complete on all the respondents. It is submitted that contesting respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit in most of the cases and the contention being common there is no purpose for granting further time for filing counter affidavit. Even otherwise sufficient opportunities were granted to all the respondents to file counter affidavit. Hence, list all the above cases before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In the remaining SLPs it is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that dasti has been effected on the unserved respondents and proof of dasti have been filed by them. Office to verify. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.13923-24 it is submitted by advocate Mr.Pramod Dayal that even though he has filed vakalatnama for one of the respondents, his name is not being shown in the cause list. Office to update the data.

In SLP(C) Nos. 21002/09, 23372/10, 26665/09 33138/09, 28337/10 and 35167/10 files are not received.

List the incomplete matters on 22.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB