

\234
ITEM NO.48
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30632-
30634/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CMWP No.
3604/2009 & CMWP No. 34698/2009 & CMWP No. 48346/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRAKASH AGARWAL ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deleting the petitioner no.1 in
SLP(C)NO.30633 of 2009 is allowed.

One week time, as requested, is granted for complying
with the office report.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel
additionally.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master