

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14492/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in CMWP No.
1619/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALITA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 of 2010 is disposed of making
it clear that in view of the interim order
already granted, if the petitioner succeeds,
the petitioner will not only be entitled to
refund of the excess amount paid but also any
amount spent towards stamp duty or registration
in regard to such excess amount.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master