

ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.28 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9215-
9223/2009

MAHESH CHAND GARG ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP (C) NO.9220/2009)
(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. G. V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By filing this application, the learned counsel for
the petitioner has prayed to allow the petitioner to
withdraw the SLP (C) No.9220/2009. This Court has heard
the learned counsel for the parties. Having regard to the
facts of the case, the prayer made in para 3 (a) of the
application is granted. The application stands disposed
of.

SLP (C) No.9220/2009

In view of the order passed in I.A.No.28/2011, the SLP
(C) No.9220/2009 stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master